Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India

Registered Under Societies Registration Act (723/1975)

Affiliated to: Indian Olympic Association, Asian Kabaddi Federation & International Kabaddi Federation E-386 (Basement), Cabin - B Greater Kailash Part 1 New Delhi - 110 048

Email: assistantsecretaryakfi@gmail.com



29.01.2020

To: Sub / Sub Major
ARO
RO (Headquarters)
HQ Recruiting Zone
Jaipur (Rajasthan)
Pin – 900 337
C/o 56 APO 900056

Sir,

This is with reference to your **letter # R/1031/Sports/Sikar Rally: Oct 2019** dated 10.12.2019 whereby verification of Sports Certificate of Mr. Lal Chand Gurjar as mentioned in your letter has been asked for.

The above said certificate has been scrutinized minutely and the undersigned has been directed to respond as:

- It is to inform you that the sport event detailed in the certificate was not organised or conducted by Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India on the venue and dates mentioned therein.
- 2. It is to further inform you that the said event was not held / organised by any Association / Unit recognised by Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India.
- **3.** The Federation mentioned in the certificate have not been recognised by Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India and Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India never granted permission to the said Associations to conduct or organise any such event.
- **4.** As per the information available on the website of the Ministry of Youth Affairs and sports the so called Federation which has issued the certificate is not recognised by the Ministry of Youth Affairs And Sports Government of India.

In view of the above Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India is unable to verify this certificate submitted by the candidate for consideration under Sports Quota.

<u>Please note that w.e.f 03.08.2018 Hon'ble Delhi High Court has appointed Administrator for AKFI hence all communication in future should be addressed to the Administrator only.</u>

(Deoraj Chaturvedi) Assistant Secretary